
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:452
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
Delay in Declaring of Result
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) had declared the result of National Eligibility Test (NET) held in December, 2014 one day before the next examination in June 2015;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government has instructed the CBSE to refund the examination fee paid for June 2015 by those who had passed the same in December 2014 examination; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) declared the result of National Eligibility Test (NET) Examination on 15.06.2015 for the Examination held in December, 2014. The next NET Examination was held on 28.06.2015.
(c) and (d): No, Madam.
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